हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय



Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009)

अस्थाई शैक्षणिक खण्ड, शाहपुर, ज़िला काँगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश - 176206

Temporary Academic Block, Shahpur, Distt. Kangra (HP) - 176206 Website: www.cuhimachal.ac.in

File No. Hostel/1-1/Allot./CUHP/16/

NOTICE

LIST OF STUDENTS WHO HAVE BEEN ADMITTED IN

Dated: 16.08.2017

MEHAR CHAND MAHAJAN CHATRAVAS (MEN'S HOSTEL), KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH

The following Ph.D. students have been admitted in Mehar Chand Mahajan Chatravas (Men's Hostel), Kangra, Himachal Pradesh. The list of selected students is given below:

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Category	Department
1	CUHP14RDMGMT04	Vikas	Swaroop Singh	OBC	Ph.D. Management
2	CUHP14RDT&T02	Tarun Vashishat	Kasturi Lal Vashishat	General	Ph.D. Travel & Tourism

• The selected Ph.D. students have to deposit the hostel admission fee in the University Bank account mentioned below, preferably from any branch of Canara Bank throughout India or through NEFT/RTGS from any other bank. But after depositing Admission fee in the University bank account they are required to submit the payment counterfoil/receipt issued by bank and duly filled performa enclosed herewith on page 3 in the office of undersigned or send scanned copies of the both to e-mail Id gourav.cuhimahcal@gmail.com. All students whose names appear in the above list are directed to deposit Hostel Fee amounting to ₹ 7,200.00 (Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only) in the "University Bank Account" latest by 18th August, 2017 failing which their admission in the hostel will be cancelled.

The details of the bank accounts in which the admission fee is to be deposited are as follows:

Name of the Bank: Canara Bank Dharamshala				
Account name : Central University of Himachal Pradesh				
Account number: 2062101009593				
IFSC Number : CNRB0002062				

All residents of the hostel have to follow 'Hostel Rules and Regulations' a copy of which will be given
to them in the hostel.

Mens' Hostel Mess is a Cooperative Mess run by the students and each student has to pay Hostel Mess
 Fee to the Warden on arrival to the Mens' Hostel. For Mess Fee enquiry contact hostel warden Sh. N.
 Muruli (Mob. No. 09844318356)

Provost

Copy to:

- 1. University Web-site/Notice Boards at TAB and Mehar Chand Mahajan Chatravas (Hostel), Kangra, HP.
- 2. Sh. N. Muruli, Warden, Mehar Chand Mahajan Chatravas (Men's Hostel), Kangra for information.
- 3. Dean Student's Welfare, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur.
- 4. Hon'ble Pro-Vice-Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur.
- 5. PS to VC for the kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

Performa to be submitted in the Office of the Provost, CUHP, TAB, Shahpur

/	Mr./ Miss	
	Roll No	
	Category	
	Programme of Study	
	Mobile Number:	
	Email Address:	
	Name of Bank:	
	Date of Deposit	
	Student Signature	

Note: To be submitted along with counterfoil/receipt issued by bank in the office of Director personally or scanned copies sent through e-mail Id gouav.cuhimahcal@gmail.com